BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIESAND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

PROOF OF SERVICE

DOCKET 210220

| HEREBY CERTIFY That I, as an employee of the Washington Utilities and Transportation Commission at
Lacey, Washington, have served on 2/20/2025 the parties of record in this proceeding atrue copy of the following
document(s):

Notice of Opportunity to File Written Comments due by Monday, March 24, 2024, by 5:00 p.m.

The copy of the document(s) was/were sent to each of the parties of record in this docket at the address shown in the
official file and listed below, by electronic mail only.

Digitally signed by
BOOth, Booth, Avery (UTC)

Date: 2025.02.20
Avery (UTC) 140608 0800

Avery Booth, Records Management
Specialist

PARTIES OF RECORD AND OTHERSRECEIVING NOTICE

NOTIFIED BY E-MAIL:

Betsy DeMarco, Office of Attorney General, elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov
Kim Anderson, WUTC, kim.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Linda Anderson, WUTC, linda.anderson@utc.wa.gov

Mike Y oung, WUTC, mike.young@utc.wa.gov

Amy Andrews, WUTC, amy.andrews@utc.wa.gov

James Adcock, jimad@msn.com

Jon Piliaris, Puget Sound Energy , jon.piliaris@pse.com

Mark Vossler, mark@wpsr.org

Chris Zentz, czentz@steptoe.com

Kate Maracas, Western Grid Group, kate@westerngrid.net

Lori Traore, Puget Sound Energy, lori.traore@pse.com

Jennifer Snyder, WUTC, jennifer.snyder@utc.wa.gov

Don Marsh, Coalition of Eastside Neighborhoods for Sensible Energy (CENSE), donmarsh@cense.org
Robert Briggs, rsh2@turbonet.com

Bridgit Feeser, WUTC, bridgit.feeser@utc.wa.gov

Kathi Scanlan, WUTC, kathi.scanlan@utc.wa.gov

Greg Hammond, WUTC, greg.hammond@utc.wa.gov






Andrew Roberts, WUTC, andrew.roberts@utc.wa.gov

Fred Heutte, NW Energy Coalition, fred@nwenergy.org

Kevin Jones, Vashon Climate Action Group, kevinjonvash@gmail.com
Court Olson, colson@optimumbldg.com

Lisa Faker, WUTC, lisa.faker@utc.wa.gov

Stacey Brewster, WUTC, stacey.brewster@utc.wa.gov

Nash Callaghan, Office of Attorney General, nash.callaghan@atg.wa.gov
Andrew Sellards, WUTC, andrew.sellards@utc.wa.gov

Jacque Hawkins-Jones, WUTC, jacque.hawkins-jones@utc.wa.gov

Ryan Smith, WUTC, ryan.smith@utc.wa.gov

Lauren McCloy, NW Energy Codlition, lauren@nwenergy.org

Katie Ware, Renewable Northwest Project, katie@renewablenw.org
Molly Emerson, memerson@plusenergystorage.com

Wendy Gerlitz, wendy.gerlitz@pse.com

Sashwat Roy, Renewable Northwest Project, sashwat@renewablenw.org
David Perk, davidperk @350seattle.org

Nathan Sandvig, Rye Development, nathan@ryedevel opment.com
Katherine Cima, katherine.cima@ccrenew.com

Joel Nightingale, WUTC, joel.nightingale@utc.wa.gov

Peter Besenovsky, Sage Stone Ventures, Inc., peterb@sagestoneventures.com
Kent Hartwig, Renewable Energy Group, Kent.Hartwig@regi.com
Aaron Pupa, Plus Power, apupa@pl uspower.com

Thomas Dechert, tvdechert@gmail.com

James Ross, JSR Capital Inc., jamesross76@gmail.com

Michael Rooney, michael @ryedevel opment.com

Rob Lothrop, Columbia River Inter-Tribal Fish Commission, lotr@critfc.org
Jeanne Roth, Office of Attorney General, jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov
Sharmila Prabakaran, WUTC, sharmilaprabakaran@utc.wa.gov
Michelle Parish, WUTC, michelle.parish@utc.wa.gov

Melissa Castaneda-Kerson, WUTC, melissa.castaneda-kerson@utc.wa.gov
Communications UTC, communications@utc.wa.gov

Andrew Doyle, WUTC, andrew.doyle@utc.wa.gov

Jack Graham, WUTC, jack.graham@utc.wa.gov

Krislrelan, WUTC, kris.irelan@utc.wa.gov

John Drashil, WUTC, john.drashil @utc.wa.gov

Stephen Collins, Stephen.Collins@pse.com

Chelsea Mickel, WUTC, chelsea.mickel @utc.wa.gov

Cristina Narvaez, WUTC, cristina.narvaez@utc.wa.gov

Tad O'Neill, Assistant Attorney General, tad.oneill @atg.wa.gov
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